YES ON HB3113
‘GREAT STREETS'

ODOT’s "Great Streets" program is a worthwhile investment for Oregon at a critical time.
People are paying with their lives for our failure to provide safe streets for residents.
According to NHTSA data, Oregon had the 10® highest traffic fatality rate in the country in the
last half of 2022. Pedestrian fatalities in Oregon were up 61% percent over the previous year in
that time period and these conditions disproportionately affect BIPOC and low-income
Oregonians.

With an additional $100M in funding for Great Streets, we can reduce the number of serious
injuries and deaths on our roads while strategically investing in vibrant, safe, and sustainable
communities across Oregon.

- Safety Improvements: Safety is a priority in ODOT’s Strategic Action Plan (SAP) and Great
Streets funding supports catalytic improvements on our most dangerous roads. By prioritizing
the safety of all users, including people walking, biking, and driving, investments in Great
Streets can help reduce the number of accidents and injuries on our roads. This means fewer
emergency room visits and lower medical expenses, which can save money in the long run.

- Economic Benefits: By revitalizing streets and creating more walkable and bikeable
communities, businesses can see an increase in foot traffic and revenue. This economic boost
can result in increased tax revenue for the state and the creation of new jobs.

- Public Health: Creating more walkable and bikeable communities can reduce deaths and
have a positive impact on public health. By providing more opportunities for physical activity,
Great Streets help combat the rising rates of obesity and related health problems. This can
lead to lower healthcare costs and a healthier population, benefitting the state in many ways.

- Climate Change: This program helps reduce greenhouse gas emissions and combat climate
change. By encouraging more people to walk, bike, and take public transit, Great Streets can
help reduce the number of cars on the road (reduce VMT) and the amount of carbon (GHG)
emissions they produce.

- Environmental Justice and Equity: Great Streets promote equity by improving access to
transportation for underserved communities. 27% of Oregonians do not have a driver’s license.
More walkable and bikeable streets help reduce transportation costs for low-income
households and provide more options for low-income people who may not own a car. This can
help reduce transportation-related barriers to education, employment, and other opportunities
while improving air quality and other health factors in neighborhoods.

Prepared by: The Street Trust, which advocates for multimodal transportation options
that prioritize safety, accessibility, racial equity, and climate justice
PO Box 14745, Portland, OR 97293 | 501(c)(3) TIN 93-1057956


https://cdan.nhtsa.gov/tsftables/tsfar.htm
https://www.oregon.gov/odot/Safety/Pages/Daily-Traffic-Toll.aspx
https://www.oregon.gov/odot/Safety/Documents/Pedestrian_Safety_and_Social_Equity.pdf

HB 3113 GREAT STREETS IS ENDORSED BY

Organizations, Governments
1000 Friends of Oregon
350 Salem OR

Association of Oregon Rail and Transit Advocates
(AORTA)

Better Eugene Springfield Transportation (BEST)
Bicycle Rides Northwest

Cascadia Mobility

City of Milwaukie

Community Cycling Center

Creston School PTA - Health & Safety
Getting There Together Coalition
Families for Safe Streets

GLOBIO

Oregon Walks

PSOB Bike Committee

ROSE Community Development
Sightline Institute

The Street Trust

Individuals - 300 + signers across 72 zip codes

Ackley, Blaine 97124
Aldrich, Gregory 97210
Allen, Douglas 97215
Anderson, Kris 97330
Appelgren, Riley 97232
Aune, Margaret 9721
Axthelm, Steve 97202
Babitch, Tascha 97214
Bachhuber, Stephen 97202
Baker, Tyler 97214

Ball, Kristen 97470



Barnhart, Brandon
Barritt, John
Bauman, Alexander
Beals, Bob

Becic, Kim
Behnam, Rambod
Benaron, Lisa

Bennett, Cameron

Bernert-Coppola, Cindy

Bloch, Alex
Bolton, Brent
bonnheim, Julia
Borland, John
Boyd, Tobias
Boyles, Brett
Brague, Austin
Brown, Dave
Brown, Miranda
Brusewitz, Jen
Buchanan, Paul

Buck, Catherine

Buddenbaum, Stephanie

Burns, David
Byrne, Wendy
Carlson, Tara
Carr, John
Cavill, Ophelia
Charton, Jenna
Chastain, Asta
Cheng, Elisa
Christensen, Mary
Clark, James
Cochran, Barry

Cochran, Marci

97212
97215
97405
97405
97232
97203
97239
97239
97267
97232
97405
97211
97544
97213
97035
97219
97008
97206
97213
97203
97227
97220
97266
97330
97086
97206
97211
97206
97206
97703
97405
97266
97203
97203



Cody, Coltyn
Coker, William
Coleman Waite, Laura
Coluccio, Alison
Comeault, Chad
Conrad, Edward
Cook, Summer
Cota, Nic
Creekmore, John
Creswell, Jeffrey
Daniel, Julie
Dartnell, Camilla
Davidson, Carli

De Anda-Hall, Alan
De Blasi, Mike
Dean, Michael
Dean, Michael
DelLuise, Michael

Dick, Dallas

Doherty-Chapman, Kathryn

Doherty, Craig
Dolgonas, Richard
Donohue, DC
Dorr, Dave
Dower, Victoria
Duddy, Lynne
Dulken, Diane
Duong, Victor

E Hinckley, Thor
Edelson, Noah
ettinger, Brandie
Falbo, Mark
Faville, John

Fellman, Perry

97202
97206
9721
97402
97212
97034
97227
97217
97702
97212
97405
97204
97206
97202
97303
97459
97459
97405
97212
97202
97206
97470
9721
97035
97219
97212
97214
97212
97215
97239
97221
97213
97408
97035



Fragala, Lisa
frank, andrew
Frey, Wayne
Fulton, Jerome
Funderburk, Lyle
Gaeng, Andrew
Galanakis, Robert
Gardner, Anouksha
Gavula, Katie
Goeppner, Bradford
Gomez, Stephen
Goodwin, Karen
Goud, Blake
Green, David
Grochowski, Artur
GROVER, ALISON
Guise, Emily
Gwaltney, Michael James
Hagedorn, Hau
Haide, John
Haines, Kelly
Hale, Christopher
Hall, Stacie
Halley, Patrick
Hanchrow, Marsha
Harmon, Brooke
Harrington, Jillian
Harrison, Aaron
Harrison, Alfred
Hart, Anders
Haruyama, Stuart
Hatz, Noah
Hawkmorr, Bion

Haywood, Susan

97401
97210
97303
97030
97266
97068
97215
97008
97215
97205
97227
97404
97217
97233
97205
97214
97206
97205
97217
97124
97221
97206
97045
97206
97214
97223
97210
97123
97504
97227
97225
97206
98686
97210



Heath, Susan
Heider, Kent
Hertert, Rob and Debi
Hinkle, Jonathan
Hixon, Maia
Hodge, Nick
Hoerner, Christine
Holbrook, Ned
Holmes, Tom
Honnold, Stasia
Hoornaert, Brett
Houchen, Amy
hudson, patrick
Huff, Robert
Hughes, Richard
Jacobson, Gregory
Jacobson, Talia
Jaffe, Richard
Jaffee, Dan
Jenkins, Mary-Margaret
Jensen, Emily

Jin, Lauren
Johnson, Victor
Karwaki, Thomas
Kavalo, Kerry
Kazarov, Elena
Kellett, Bob

Kelly, Timothy
Kennedy, John
Keough, Andrew
Kercheski, Kathleen
Kidwell, Jason
Kienberger, Paul

Kiick, Harry

97322
97524
97219
97212
97213
97214
9721
97202
97232
97206
97210
97239
97405
97217
97405
97217
97217
97229
9721
97213
97216
97008
97058
97203
97217
97267
97214
97330
97214
97214
97306
97213
97206
98683



Kim, Romila
Kimura, Kelli

King, Mary

Klein, Aron

Klinke, Raymond
Klotz, Doug
Kocher, Scott
Kokopeli, Peter
Kralovec, Charles
Kubernick, Samuel
Kwiatkowski, Stefan
Lamb, Brenda
Langlykke, Cynthia
Lawrence, Rhett
Lemons, Scott
Lesher, Zach
Levenson, Willie
Leverette, Adrienne
Lewis, David

Lilley, Benjamin
Linehan, Mark
Lipson, Andy
Lisieski, Samuel
Little, Mari

Locke, Mary

Loeb, Charlie
Longoria, Jamie
Longworth, Trip
Lopez, Katherine
Lovell, Byrne
Malan, Danielle
Marre, Hannah
Marvin, George

Mayeda, Ali

9721
97232
97214
97206
97202
97214
97210
97215
97013
97215
97401
97303
97214
97217
97426
97214
97205
97215
97210
97330
97214
9721
97213
97212
97232
97405
97024
97232
97202
97212
97214
97206
97202
97212



McClure, Mark
McClure, Scott
Mckone, Camden

Mellinger, Becky

Mennesson, Margaux

Menning, Nancy
Miller, Randolph
Morley, Keola
Morrissey, Matt
Morton, Kateri
Nafziger, Marjorie
Neu, Jim

Newell, Megan
Newman, Emma
Ngo, Thomas
Niemi, Meg
Niven, Alan

Nolin, Jason

Noll, Stephanie
Noll, Stephen
Nordlund, Emma
Nowell, Daniel
Oberlander, Xavier
ODonnell, Nathan
Offenbecher, Beth
Oglesbee, Arika
Okulam, Frodo
Oldham, Andrew
Oleari, Leilani
Olson, Greg

Ost, John

Parks, Marc
Patlak, Riley
Perham, Mike

97212
97205
97222

9721
9721
97402

97221
97203

97212
97201
97202
97404

97215
97477
97238
97202

97116

97217

97217

97217

97214

97217
97202

97217

9721
97202
97220

97217

97217
97080
98664
97210
97202
97034



Perrin, Shela
Perrin, Shela
Petett, Zacharia
Pfau, Eric

Piercy, Steve
Pitkin, Misia

Platt, Emily
Plesnarski, Andrea
Plesnarski, Andrea
Plunkett, James
Portell, Emilie
Pulman-Olzaski, Georgie
Pumarega, Emee
Rahman, Lidwina
Raila, Amanda
Ramey, Megan
Ramirez, Citlaly
Ray, Rick
Reesman, John
Regan, David

Reid, Robert
Rhodes, Jillian
Riley, Andrew
Rippey, Helene
Robalino, Shannon
Robboy, Gerson
Rodgers, Alison
Rodriguez, Yaneli
Roll, Todd

Ross, Phillip
Rosser, Doug
Rothwell, Paxton
Rudwick, Allan
Ruff, Kurt

97203
97203
97202
97221
97405
97202
97202
97405
97405
97219
97213
97417
97213
97214
97230
97031
97086
97060
97202
97205
97217
9721
97239
97203
97212
97214
97417
97026
9721
97218
97266
97212
97212
97202



Ryan, Dan
Ryan, Pete
Sage-Lauck, Jeffrey

Sandonari, Alexander

Saunders, Momoko
Schlossberg, Marc
Scholetzky, Robin
Schommer, Craig
Schuller, Michael
Schur, Maria
Scotten, Matthew
Seigel, Howard
Serritella, Mike
Shelby, BC
Shelstad, James
Shusterman, Alan
Simer, Jeremy
Smith, Chris
Snyder, Jan
Sorensen, Ramona
Soule, Jeff

Spain, John

Stark Miller, Betsy
Starkey, Jennifer
STEIN, ADAM
Stenger, Joseph
Swofford, Ryan
Taylor, Jenny
Teater, Kevin
Thompson, Willow
Tiburcio, Patricia
Townsend, Charles
TRITSCH, EMILY

Tschuy, Eric

97202
97302
97405
97206
97206
97405
97202
97213
97221
97206
97215
97215
97217
97209
97202
97212
97203
97210
97202
97756
97212
97214
97210
97217
97215
9721
97213
97214
97008
97404
97070
97212
97223
97216



Tucker, Randy
Tuckerbaum, Matt
Uhrich, Steffen
Upson, Robert
Utaski, Burgin

van Hengel, Drusilla
Vlach, Claire
Wagner, Zef
Wiblemo, Jeffrey
Wilson, Daniel
Winter, Shaun
Wolf, Aaron
Wolling, Susan
Wood, Jon

Woodward, Donna

Wright-Kuhns, Marcos

Yerke, Sam

Zeeberg- Foote, Cyr

97215
97206
97209
97330
97209
97242
97214
97217
97215
97405
97402
97045
97401
97205
97209
97202
9721
97212



